100 139 gaztol

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1010540107 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/15/2010 12:06 PM Pg: 1 of 4

DOO ON OIN. OCATO DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

Prepared by and mail to:

Neil Zweiban, Attorney at Law 3295 N. Arlington Heights Rd. #113 Arlington Heights, IL 60004

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Rd., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn:Search Department

1010540107 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

State of Illinois)
) SS.
County of Cook)

Michael A. North hereinafter called Affiant(s) being duly sworn states that he/she/they resides at: 9331 Landings Lane, Unit 201, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016. That Affiant(s) was acquainted with Pauline North (mother of Michael A. North) hereinafter referred to as "Decedent" or "Decedent", and at the time of Decedent's death, was one of the owners of the and in Cook County, Illinois, described as:

9331 LANDINGS LANE, UNIT 201 DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60016 (the "Premises") PIN # 09-15-307-133-1001

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 201 OF THE LANDINGS CONDOMINIUM PARCEL NO. 9, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, PANGE 12 EAST OF THE 3RD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22723695 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 3.1112 PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PROPERTY (EXCEPT THE PROPERTY AND SPACE THEREOF WHICH COMPRISE THE UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARTION AND SURVEY).

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE PENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION RECORDED SEPTEMBER 18, 1972 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22053833 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM MIDWEST BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 73051051TO STANLEY R. REINER AND CATHERINE M. HENRY AND RECORDED JUNE 28, 1976 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23526367, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

That the Deceased died on December 2, 2008, as evidenced by a copy of Deceased's death certificate attached hereto.



UNOFFICIAL COPY

That the Deceased, at the time of his/her death, held his/her share of the above-mentioned property as a joint tenant and that the Deceased died leaving no last will & testament.

That the total value of the estate of the Deceased, for estate tax purposes, including both real and personal property owned by the Deceased either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the Deceased, does not exceed the sum of \$100,000, and that no taxes or debts are due in regard to the Deceased.

Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing Attorneys Title Guaranty Fund to issue a title insurance policy in connection with the Premises.

Subscribed and sworn before me this ______ day of March, 2010.

Notary Bublic

Affiant's Signature
Michael A. North

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REGISTRATION						ILLING							_	-
DISTRICT NO. 16.	51	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH												
LOCAL FILE NUMBER		STATE FILE NUMBER 1.2 SEX 3. DATE OF DEATH (Month/Dept/feet) (Speti Month)												
1. DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME	•	e il prej (Prej, Middle	Last)						2. SEX	1 ***				MACHINETY
Pauline Jeanette Nort	h			Two the	1 , 2,,,,,,,				ecember 2, 2008					
4. COUNTY OF DEATH		ł		Sb. UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days			DEN I V	Minutes	1		• • •	•	- 1	
Cook 7a. CITY OR TOWN		87	<u></u>	75. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NA				October 21, 1921						
							Community Hospital							
Arlington Heights				7- DIACE C		(Check only			(21					
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN A HOR					_	OMENHERS			PITAL					
topoloni Emergency		lent 🔲 Deed or	Number How											
8. BIRTHPLACE	9.80	CIAL SECURITY HA	MBER	10. MARITAL	MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH			11. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (If wife, pive full name prior to first man)				12. EVER IN U.S. MINIOR APMED FORCES?		
(City and State or Foreign Coun	****		i	— ······· , —			Widowe	med]						
Chicago, IL	<u> </u>						Unknow	<u> </u>		4 NOTE	DE CITY LIMITS?			
13s. REBIDENCE (Breat and Nu	mber)		1	35. APT. NO. 136. CITY OR TOWN					138	A B				
9331 Landings	404	140- 90 0007	201	I BYB NAME (F					15 MOTHE	P'R NAME I	PRIOR TO	FIRST MAR	PIAGE (Prot. Mit	ádle, Lagij
13e. COUNTY	13f. STATE		[i, carry			Lillian					
COOK 160 INFORMANTS NAME	<u>IL</u>	P/NG		Morgan MORGAN			100 MAI	NG ADD	RESS (Bired a		or Town, St	ata, ZIP Code)	
Michael North			Son	- II IQIYO III		-	9331 L	anding	s #201, D	es Plain	es, IL 6	0016	•	
17. METHOD OF DISPOSITION	E Bufel	18, PLACE C	P - CONTIC	N Plame of se	emetery, ore	metary, other)			Y, TOWN AND				POSITION (Moni	h/Dey/Yeer)
Cremellon Donellon			(•					ights, illin			Decembe	r 5, 2008	
(1) Other (Specify):	NAME		TIRES AND					Y OR TO			STATE		ZIP	
Shalom Memorial Fu				R 3 r.a Ro	ad	1	Arli	naton	Heights		IL		60004	
21b. FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S		- 11				<i>y</i>			210. FUNER	AL DIRECTO	OR'S ILLIN	IOIS LICENS	SE NUMBER	
William Remberton Suller Buller							034-015385							
SETOCAL NEWSTRAPS SIG	1007		100	<i>7 .</i>		X			23. DATE FIL	ED WITH	OCAL RE	M FARTES	lon#vDey/Year)	
- And	0/4	<u> </u>		$\overline{\mathcal{C}}$							JEL V	0 4000		
CAUSE OF DEATH (See 34. PART I. Enter the chain of respiratory arrest or vent	of events - d	lecase, injuries of	complication	. If the dece	dent hed	a dement is	reir ad die	ecec, Pr	irkineon's Die	6888, Of Pi	ardiac am arkinaon		PROXIMATE INT VEEN ONSET AN	
Dementia Complex, indic		l or Part II. DO NO		TATEL ENGIN		Lm		KOOMOTIA		ффигу.		M	unut	4
HAMEDIATE CALIBE (Final dis- or condition resulting in death)		Cour	0.00	- 000	4_	for an a cores	mance op.	F				- * -	<u>:</u>	
Bequentially list conditions, if a leading to the cause listed on if		con	eng	arl	ay	ساح	مقذر	مه.				_ _		
Enter the UNDERLYING CAUS (decase or injury that initiated	Æ		U	•	DUG 16	(or se a conse	quence ory:							
events resulting in death) LAST				÷ -	Due to	(or se a conse	quence of):							
PART II. Enter other algorit	leant condit	ions contributing t	death but n	at resulting in	the under	rlying cause g	iven in PAR	Ť I.	9				RMED? TYPE	€ No
							•					LY FINDINGS LUBE OF DE		() Ho
27. DID TOBACCO USE	20 1	F FEMALE:									Cri OF D		<u> </u>	-
CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH	7 D N	ot progress within past ot progress, but progre				Prognent at 1		اردا بالمعاد ا	l lime unknown	☐ Netur		acide Homicid	Could not be	
□ 196 □ Untercent		or businessy pre busin or businessy our business	ent 43 departs	1 year before	death 📋	Unknown if pr	grant with	the past t	2 months	<u> </u>		<u>/_</u>		
30. DATE OF INJURY (Month)	Dayi/Near)	\$1. TI	ME OF INJUI	RY M. DP.M.	32. PLA	CE OF INJUR	TY (e.g. Dec	edeni's h	ome; construc	tion alte; res	daurant; w	oode ar ii	33, INJURY A	T WORK?
34. LOCATION OF INJURY	Street and N	lumber		•	Apertment	Number	CI	ty or Town	n 		_	State	7 P Cnde	
36. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY	OCCURRE	D:							38. IF TF Driver	Operator	TION INJ		FY:	===
37, I (DIO) (DIOLEOT) ATTEND AND LAST SAW-MIMMER		MEDICAL EXAMINER OR 39. DATE PRON NER CONTACTED? (II) Vis. No Decemb				e PRONOUNC cember 2,		(Day/Year)		40. TIME OF DEATH 11:17 ELAM. DRM.				
41. CERTIFIER (Check only of Physician in charge of Physician in attendance Medical Examines/Core	pelioni's can e al time of c	teeth only . To the b	set of my kno	włedge, deali	h occurred	l at the time, d	late and ple	ce, and d	lus to the caus	e(s) end me due to the o	nner state: xupe(s) ar	d. ad menner =	ated.	
42. NAME, ADDRESS AND Z								.,					IAN'S LICENSE	NUMBER
Jules Marks, DO 201					,							036-084	408	
44 TID E OF CERTIFIER	000	A CHANGE III		CERTIFIED	(Month/De	ew/Year)	46.5	BIGNATU	RE OF CERTI	FIER		•	<u> </u>	

STATE OF ILLINOIS (County of Cook)

DO

DAVID ORR, County Clerk

DEC 05 2008

